TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JumpForward, LLC		05/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JumpForward, LLC	
Street Address:	112 S Sangamon St	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4654280	UNIFIED ATHLETICS
Registration Number:	4537807	JUMPFORWARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2128911699 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-923-2621 Email: nytm@jenner.com **Correspondent Name:** Adam Petravicius Address Line 1: 353 N Clark Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Petravicius
SIGNATURE:	/adam petravicius/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=JumpForward LLC - Certificate of Good Standing Delaware#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0793

900365789



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "JUMPFORWARD LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4491822 8300 SR# 20163013658

RECORDED: 05/26/2016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joshoy W. Bushick, Successivy of Status

Authentication: 202290918

Date: 05-10-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005800 FRAME: 0794